
Date Day Rafts Fishing Kayaks Duckies SUP TOTAL
Capacity 

on 50 bpd Water CFS
Capacity 

on 30 bpd

5/4/2018 Fri 1 1 0 0 0 2 4% clear 533 7%

6/8/2018 Fri 0 1 0 0 0 1 2% clear 1020 3%

6/12/2018 Tue 2 1 0 1 0 4 8% clear 922 13%

7/17/2018 Tue 1 0 21 0 0 22 44% murky 558 73%

7/18/2018 Wed 1 0 0 0 0 1 2% murky 558 3%

7/19/2018 Thu 1 2 2 0 0 5 10% clear 510 17%

7/21/2018 Sat 3 0 14 2 2 21 42% clear 529 70%

7/22/2018 Sun 11 3 1 6 2 23 46% murky 534 77%

7/26/2018 Thu 1 1 0 0 0 2 4% murky 420 7%
7/27/2018 Fri 4 3 0 2 2 11 22% murky 378 37%

7/28/2018 Sat 11 11 1 3 0 26 52% clear 356 87%

7/29/2018 Sun 2 2 3 3 4 14 28% murky 349 47%

8/4/2018 Sat 3 3 2 2 0 10 20% murky 382 33%

8/9/2018 Thu 0 0 0 2 3 5 10% clear 325 17%

8/12/2018 Sun 3 2 2 2 0 9 18% clear 311 30%

8/17/2018 Fri 0 4 0 0 0 4 8% clear 262 13%

8/18/2018 Sat 0 1 0 0 0 1 2% clear 267 3%

8/19/2018 Sun 0 2 2 6 3 13 26% clear 264 43%

8/21/2018 Tue 0 2 0 0 0 2 4% clear 244 7%

8/25/2018 Sat 3 3 0 2 0 8 16% clear 250 27%

Count Days taken at Salida/Rincon/Vallie Bridge between 8:30 am and 5:30 pm 

Arkansas Headwaters Recreation Area
2018 Private Boat Count

Section 3A - Salida to Rincon
30 b.p.d. - August 16 to May 14 

150 b.p.d. - May 15 to July 14 

50 b.p.d. - July 15 to August 15



Date Day Rafts Fishing Kayaks Duckies SUP TOTAL
Capacity 

on 50 bpd
Water CFS

Capacity 
on 30 bpd

5/12/2018 Sat 3 0 0 0 0 3 6% murky 1310 10%
6/12/2018 Tue 1 0 0 0 0 1 2% clear 922 3%
7/17/2018 Tue 1 0 0 0 0 1 2% murky 558 3%
7/21/2018 Sat 2 0 0 1 0 3 6% clear 529 10%
7/22/2018 Sun 1 1 2 1 0 5 10% murky 534 17%
7/28/2018 Sat 3 7 0 2 0 12 24% clear 356 40%
7/29/2018 Sat 0 2 0 0 0 2 4% murky 349 7%
8/4/2018 Sat 5 2 0 1 0 8 16% murky 382 27%
8/9/2018 Thu 0 0 0 3 0 3 6% clear 325 10%
8/12/2018 Sun 0 1 0 0 0 1 2% clear 311 3%

8/15/2018 Wed 0 2 0 0 0 2 4% clear 295 7%
8/17/2018 Fri 0 3 0 0 0 3 6% clear 262 10%
8/18/2018 Sat 0 2 0 5 0 7 14% clear 267 23%
8/19/2018 Sun 0 1 0 0 0 1 2% clear 264 3%
8/24/2018 Fri 0 2 2 0 2 6 12% clear 262 20%
8/25/2018 Sat 0 1 0 0 4 5 10% clear 250 17%
8/26/2018 Sun 1 0 0 0 0 1 2% clear 242 3%

Count Days taken at Salida/Rincon/Vallie Bridge between 8:30 am and 5:30 pm 

Arkansas Headwaters Recreation Area
2018 Private Boat Count

Section 3B - Rincon to Vallie Bridge
30 b.p.d. - August 16 to May 14
150 b.p.d. - May 15 to July 14

50 b.p.d. - July 15 to August 15


